255 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� Frequency converters
� Professional switch-mode power supplies in industrial
electronics and in data processing equipment
� Switch-mode power supplies in entertainment electronics
Features

part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes
Ordering example:
B43505A9107M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B43505A9107M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
Snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
3 terminals (4,5 −1) mm M002
查询"B43505A9337M002"供应商
259 10/02
Excellent Performance – 105 °C
B41505 / B43505
Overview of available types
Type B 41 505
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
UR (VDC) 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 560 25 × 25
 680 22 × 35
1 000 22 × 25 25 × 25
25 × 35
30 × 30
1 200 30 × 25
1 500 22 × 35 25 × 35 30 × 40
2 200 22 × 25 22 × 35
25 × 35
30 × 30
30 × 35 30 × 50
3 300
22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 35 30 × 40 35 × 35 35 × 50
4 700
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 40 30 × 35 35 × 35 35 × 45
6 800 22 × 25 22 × 30 25 × 30 25 × 40 30 × 50 35 × 50
10 000 22 × 30 25 × 30 25 × 40 30 × 40 35 × 45
15 000 22 × 40 25 × 40 30 × 40 35 × 40
18 000 35 × 45
22 000 30 × 35 30 × 40
33 000 30 × 45
查询"B43505A9337M002"供应商
260 10/02
Excellent Performance – 105 °C
B41505 / B43505
Overview of available types
Type B 43 505
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
UR (VDC) 200 250 400 450
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 100 25 × 30
22 × 45
30 × 30
 150
25 × 40
30 × 30
25 × 45
30 × 35
 220 22 × 30 25 × 30
30 × 40
35 × 30
30 × 45
35 × 35
 330 22 × 40
25 × 40
30 × 30
30 × 50

105 °C
A
Ordering code2)
B41505
10 6 800 22 × 25 98 78 4,2 2,8 1,4 B41505A3688M000
10 000 22 × 30 70 56 5,4 3,6 1,8 B41505A3109M000
15 000 22 × 40 49 39 6,9 4,6 2,3 B41505A3159M000
22 000 30 × 35 35 28 9,0 6,0 3,0 B41505A3229M000
33 000 30 × 45 25 20 12 7,8 3,9 B41505A3339M000
16 6 800 22 × 30 61 49 5,4 3,6 1,8 B41505A4688M000
10 000 25 × 30 45 36 6,6 4,4 2,2 B41505A4109M000
15 000 25 × 40 32 26 8,4 5,6 2,8 B41505A4159M000
22 000 30 × 40 23 18 11 7,0 3,5 B41505A4229M000
25 4 700 22 × 30 71 57 4,8 3,2 1,6 B41505A5478M000
4 700 25 × 25 71 57 4,8 3,2 1,6 B41505F5478M000
6 800 25 × 30 54 43 5,7 3,8 1,9 B41505A5688M000
10 000 25 × 40 40 32 7,5 5,0 2,5 B41505A5109M000
15 000 30 × 40 29 23 9,6 6,4 3,2 B41505A5159M000
35 2 200 22 × 25 113 90 3,3 2,2 1,1 B41505A7228M000
3 300 22 × 30 75 60 4,5 3,0 1,5 B41505A7338M000
3 300 25 × 25 75 60 4,5 3,0 1,5 B41505F7338M000
4 700 22 × 40 60 48 5,7 3,8 1,9 B41505A7478M000
6 800 25 × 40 46 37 6,9 4,6 2,3 B41505A7688M000
10 000 30 × 40 35 28 8,7 5,8 2,9 B41505A7109M000
15 000 35 × 40 25 20 11 7,6 3,8 B41505A7159M000
18 000 35 × 45 23 18 13 8,6 4,3 B41505A7189M000
50 2 200 22 × 35 113 90 4,2 2,8 1,4 B41505A6228M000
3 300 25 × 35 75 60 5,4 3,6 1,8 B41505A6338M000
4 700 30 × 35 56 45 6,6 4,4 2,2 B41505A6478M000
6 800 30 × 50 44 35 8,7 5,8 2,9 B41505A6688M000
10 000 35 × 45 33 26 11 7,2 3,6 B41505A6109M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 258.
查询"B43505A9337M002"供应商
262 10/02
Excellent Performance – 105 °C
B41505 / B43505
63 1000 22 × 25 199 159 3,0 2,0 1,0 B41505A8108M000
1500 22 × 35 133 106 4,2 2,8 1,4 B41505A8158M000
2200 25 × 35 90 72 5,1 3,4 1,7 B41505A8228M000
2200 30 × 30 106 85 5,4 3,6 1,8 B41505F8228M000
3300 30 × 40 70 56 6,9 4,6 2,3 B41505A8338M000
4700 35 × 35 56 45 8,1 5,4 2,7 B41505A8478M000
6800 35 × 50 39 31 11 7,2 3,6 B41505A8688M000
80 1000 25 × 25 166 133 3,9 2,6 1,3 B41505A0108M000
1200 30 × 25 138 110 4,5 3,0 1,5 B41505A0128M000
1500 25 × 35 111 89 5,4 3,6 1,8 B41505A0158M000
2200 30 × 35 75 60 6,0 4,0 2,0 B41505A0228M000
3300 35 × 35 60 48 8,4 5,6 2,8 B41505A0338M000
4700 35 × 45 42 34 10 6,8 3,4 B41505A0478M000
100 560 25 × 25 237 190 3,0 2,0 1,0 B41505A9567M000
680 22 × 35 195 156 3,6 2,4 1,2 B41505A9687M000
1000 25 × 35 133 106 4,2 2,8 1,4 B41505A9108M000
1000 30 × 30 133 106 4,5 3,0 1,5 B41505F9108M000
1500 30 × 40 88 70 5,7 3,8 1,9 B41505A9158M000
2200 30 × 50 75 60 6,9 4,6 2,3 B41505A9228M000
3300 35 × 50 50 40 9,0 6,0 3,0 B41505A9338M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 258.
UR

105 °C
A
Ordering code2)
B43305
200  220 22 × 30 580 700 2,9 1,9 0,96 B43505E2227M000
 330 22 × 40 390 470 4,0 2,6 1,3 B43505E2337M000
 470 25 × 40 280 330 5,1 3,4 1,7 B43505E2477M000
 470 30 × 30 280 330 5,1 3,3 1,7 B43505G2477M000
 680 30 × 40 190 230 6,7 4,4 2,2 B43505E2687M000
1 000 35 × 45 130 160 9,4 6,2 3,1 B43505E2108M000
1 500 35 × 50 90 110 12 7,8 3,9 B43505E2158M000
250  220 25 × 30 580 700 3,2 2,1 1,0 B43505A2227M000
 330 25 × 40 390 470 4,3 2,8 1,4 B43505A2337M000
 330 30 × 30 390 470 4,2 2,8 1,4 B43505C2337M000
 470 30 × 35 280 330 5,3 3,5 1,8 B43505A2477M000
 680 30 × 45 190 230 7,0 4,6 2,3 B43505A2687M000
1 000 35 × 45 130 160 9,4 6,2 3,1 B43505A2108M000
400  100 25 × 30 880 1090 2,1 1,4 0,70 B43505A9107M000
 150 25 × 40 590 730 2,9 1,9 0,95 B43505A9157M000
 150 30 × 30 590 730 2,9 1,9 0,94 B43505C9157M000
 220 30 × 40 400 500 3,8 2,5 1,3 B43505A9227M000
 220 35 × 30 400 500 3,8 2,5 1,3 B43505C9227M000
 330 30 × 50 270 330 5,1 3,3 1,7 B43505A9337M000
 330 35 × 40 270 330 5,2 3,4 1,7 B43505C9337M000
 390 35 × 45 230 280 5,9 3,8 1,9 B43505A9397M000
 470 35 × 50 190 240 6,7 4,4 2,2 B43505A9477M000
450  100 22 × 45 1360 1600 2,3 1,5 0,75 B43505A5107M000
 100 30 × 30 1360 1600 2,3 1,5 0,76 B43505C5107M000
 150 25 × 45 910 1070 3,0 2,0 1,0 B43505A5157M000
 150 30 × 35 910 1070 3,0 2,0 0,99 B43505C5157M000
 220 30 × 45 620 730 4,0 2,6 1,3 B43505A5227M000
 220 35 × 35 620 730 4,0 2,7 1,3 B43505C5227M000
 330 35 × 50 410 490 5,6 3,7 1,8 B43505A5337M000
 390 35 × 50 350 410 6,1 4,0 2,0 B43505A5397M000
Preferred types
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 258.